ORIGINAL ARTICLE
This is an Open Access article distributed under the terms of the Creative Commons Attribution License, which permits unrestricted use, distribution,
and reproduction in any medium, provided the original work is properly cited.
Braz. J. Food Technol., Campinas, v. 23, e2020036, 2020 | https://doi.org/10.1590/1981-6723.03620 1/15
Correlation of polyphenol content and
antioxidant capacity of selected teas and
tisanes from Brazilian market
Correlação do teor de polifenóis e capacidade antioxidante de

Table 1. Results of phytochemicals contents and antioxidant capacity tests for the various teas and tisanes purchased
from Brazilian market.
Sample type Code Herbal composition TP
(mg/unit)
TF
(mg/unit)
AOA
 (% discoloration)
EI
(µA/mV)
Tisane (simple) S0101 Matricaria chamomilla L. 14.00 380.28 29.96 2.37
Tisane (simple) S0301 Mentha spicata L. 103.48 1370.89 45.93 15.57
Tisane (simple) S0401 Cymbopogon citratus (D.C.)
Stapf 16.97 408.45 32.88 6.54
Tisane (simple) S0501 Pimpinella anisum L. 21.04 246.48 35.01 7.41
Tea (simple) S0601 Camellia sinensis (L.) Kuntze
(Black tea) 150.34 1258.22 34.35 21.31
Tisane (simple) S0701 Ilex paraguariensis A. St.-Hil.
(traditional) 449.18 1990.61 41.41 22.88
Tisane (simple) S1102 Peumus boldus Molina 98.02 1248.83 39.68 16.69
Tisane (simple) S1202 Ilex paraguariensis A. St.-Hil.
(roasted) 118.16 835.68 37.28 18.17
Tea (simple) S1302 C. sinensis (L.) Kuntze (Green
tea) 514.90 1215.96 61.38 45.76
Tisane
(composed) C0202
C. sinensis (L.) Kuntze (Green
tea), Zingiber officinale R., M.
spicata L., Ananas comosus (L.)
Merril.
46.43 220.66 54.32 11.85
Tisane
(composed) C0802
Hibiscus sabdariffa L., Malus
sylvestris (L.) Miller, Rosa canina
L., Citrus sinensis (L.) Osbeck,
Punica granatum L., Vaccinium
macrocarpon Ait.
49.64 591.55 18.90 4.48
Tisane
(composed) C1002
H. sabdariffa L., C. sinensis (L.)
Kuntze (Green tea),
Cinnamomum cassia (L.) J.Presl,
Capsicum sp. L., Fragaria
ananassa L., V. myrtillus
66.74 291.08 27.82 2.45
Tisane
(composed) C1401
C. sinensis (L.) Kuntze (Green
tea), Malus pumila × M. sylvestris
(L.) Mill. (Granny Smith cultivar)
213.76 807.51 52.06 31.27
Tisane
(composed) D0903
C. sinensis (L.) Kuntze (Green
tea), Baccharis trimera (Less.)
DC., I. paraguariensis A. St.-Hil.,
Z. officinale R., Rosmarinus
officinalis L., Mentha spicata L.,
Paullinia cupana Kunth., Salvia
officinalis L.
126.14 873.24 51.26 20.36
AOA, antioxidant activity in terms of DPPH radical scavenging capacity; EI, electrochemical index calculated from differential pulse
voltammetry data; TP, total polyphenols content (tannic acid equivalent); TF, total flavonoids content (rutin equivalent); Data presented as